
Kingswood Knights
396 S. Main St.    Wolfeboro, NH  03894
School Phone: 603-569-8100      Fax:      Email: ahouse@sau49.org

Superintendent
Caroline Arakelian

Principal
Paul Famulari

Athletic Trainer
Alex Dria

Athletic Director
Aaron House

Varsity Basketball (Girls)
Winter 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

S Saturday Dec. 02 OPEN (Kennett Preseason
Jamboree)

Kingswood Knights 6:45AM 8:40AM

Tuesday Dec. 12 * @ Kennett High School Kennett High School 2:45 PM 5:00PM
Friday Dec. 15 * @ Oyster River High

School
Oyster River High School 3:25 PM 5:00PM

Tuesday Dec. 19 * Postponed to 1/8/2024-
Hollis-Brookline HS

HS Main Gym  6:00PM

S
Wednesday

Dec. 27 @ Woodsville High School
(Gilford X-Mas
Tournament)

Gilford Middle School 1:00PM 2:30PM

S Thursday Dec. 28 @ OPEN (Gilford X-Mas
Tournament)

OPEN TBA TBA

S Friday Dec. 29 @ OPEN (Gilford X-Mas
Tournament)

Gilford High School 2:30 PM 4:30PM

Wednesday Jan. 03 * Coe-Brown Northwood
Academy

HS Main Gym  6:30PM

Friday Jan. 05 * @ Bow High School Bow High School 3:35 PM 6:30 PM
Monday Jan. 08 * Hollis-Brookline HS HS Main Gym  6:30PM
Tuesday Jan. 09 * @ Timberlane Regional

Schools
Timberlane Regional
Schools

2:15 PM 5:30PM

Friday Jan. 12 * Plymouth Regional High
School

HS Main Gym  6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 16 * @ Concord Christian
Academy

Concord Christian
Academy

4:00PM 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 18 * Sanborn Regional HS HS Main Gym  6:00PM
Friday Jan. 19 * Laconia High School HS Main Gym  6:00PM
Tuesday Jan. 23 * @ Milford High School

(Game being played at
Milford Middle School)

Milford High School 2:15 PM 5:00PM

Friday Jan. 26 * Kennett High School HS Main Gym  6:00PM
Tuesday Jan. 30 * John Stark Regional High

School
HS Main Gym  6:00PM

Friday Feb. 02 * @ Coe-Brown Northwood
Academy

Coe-Brown Northwood
Academy

3:00PM 6:00PM

Tuesday Feb. 06 * Derryfield School HS Main Gym  6:00PM
Friday Feb. 09 * @ ConVal High School ConVal High School 1:45 PM 6:00PM
Monday Feb. 12 * @ Souhegan High School Souhegan High School  4:30PM
Tuesday Feb. 13 * @ Postponed to

2/12/2024- Souhegan High
School

Souhegan High School 2:15 PM 6:00PM

Tuesday Feb. 20 * Merrimack Valley High
School (Senior Night)

HS Main Gym  6:00PM
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